
RESOLUTION 2011-49 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISS FWld is to received bond proceeds due to the 

issuance of the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization Special Assessment Bond Series 201 1 

and a transfer from the SAISS MSBU fund (# 143) providing funding for the Beach 

Renourishment Project 2011 (project code S201 1). 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 16th day of March 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
Bond Proceeds: 
64391539-384010 S2011 
Fund 143 Transfer: 

Bond Proceeds 

64602539-381430 S2011 Transfer In-143 fund 
TOTAL REVENUES 

APPROPRIATION 
Bond Proceeds: 
64391539-563801 S2011 
64391539-563802 S2011 
64391599-599901 S2011 

Fund 143 Transfer: 

Construction 
Engineering 
Reserve for Contingencies 

64602539-563801 S2011 Construction 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

ADOPTED this 16th day of~ __ M_a_rc_h ___ , 2011. 

ATTEST: 

$10,686,754 

$ 365,098 
$11.051.852 

$ 9,166,902 
$ 470,882 
$ 1,048,970 
$10,686,754 

$ 365,098 
$11.051.852 

'2011 


